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Hogs and Pigs:  Production, Marketings and Income, Utah, 1997-2004

Year Production 1 Market-
ings 2

Price
per

100 Lbs

Value
of

Production

Cash
Receipts 3

Value of
Home

Consump-
tion

Gross
Income

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds Dollars 1,000 Dollars 1,000 Dollars 1,000 Dollars 1,000 Dollars

1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004

84,510
133,435
170,690
214,591

227,010
281,980
282,066
291,866

65,040
123,120
153,360
213,600

224,400
268,320
286,560
287,760

58.80
40.20
35.30
45.90

47.90
39.30
45.40
53.90

49,676
53,606
59,936
98,404

108,500
110,574
127,883
157,128

38,244
49,494
54,136
98,042

107,488
105,450
130,098
155,103

282
193
169
221

230
189
218
259

38,526
49,687
54,305
98,263

107,718
105,639
130,316
155,362

  1 Adjustments made for inshipments and changes in inventories.
  2 Excludes interfarm sales within the State and custom slaughter for use on farms where produced.
  3 Includes receipts from marketings and from sales of farm slaughtered meat.

Pig Crop:  Sows Farrowing and Pigs
Saved, Utah, 1997-2004

Year Sows
Farrowing

Pigs per
Litter

Pigs
Saved

1,000 Head Head 1,000 Head

1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004

50.5
75.5
97.0

110.0

117.0
137.0
136.0
142.0

8.63
8.70
8.62
8.90

9.01
9.07
9.35
9.30

436
657
836
979

1,054
1,242
1,272
1,320


